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KKLT (Kachru, Kalosh, Linde, Trivedi) Model

K = −3 ln
(
T + T̄

)

W = W0 + Ae−aT

Kähler potential:

Superpotential:

integrate out 
complex-structure 

moduli

non-perturb. 
corrections

e.g. Witten (1996)

V = eK
(
Kij̄DiWDjW − 3WW

)

AdS minimum

V Re(T) V

Re(T)

•dS minimum
•SUSY

Add D3-brane: δV =
k

Re(T )2
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Initial 
Conditions

Potential 
Domination

Kination

Freeze out Freeze out

Scaling

Oscillation

Single Field 
Dynamics

Ωb0 ! 1

Ωb0 ! 1

3γ < λ2 + δ2/2

Ωb ≈ 0.93

StabilisationNO
Stabilisation
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with dynamics

59.0%

66.8%

76.8%

54.4%

66.1%

71.2%
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